ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
Revised Date: 07/09/11                                                                                              Page 1 of 22
Dear Trading Partner,
All electronic transactions currently implemented are documented in this guide.  They will be
transmitted using ANSI X12 standards.  Following is a list of the documents:
 Purchase Order (PO 850, Version 004010) will be sent to you.
 Functional Acknowledgements (FA 997, Version 004010) will be received from you,

DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
BEG01 TRANSACTION SET PURPOSE CODE  M ID 2/2 “00” = ORIGINAL
BEG02 PURCHASE ORDER TYPE CODE  M ID 2/2 “SA” = STAND ALONE
BEG03 PURCHASE ORDER #    M AN 1/22 PO NUMBER
BEG05 PURCHASE ORDER DATE   M DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
Revised Date: 07/09/11                                                                                              Page 9 of 22
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: REF – REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE THE BUYER’S INTERNAL VENDOR NUMBER
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
REF01 IDENTIFICATION QUALIFIER   M ID 2/2 “IA” = INTERNAL ID
REF02 INTERNAL VENDOR ID    M AN 1/6 VENDOR #
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
Revised Date: 07/09/11                                                                                              Page 10 of 22
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: FOB – FREIGHT ON BOARD INSTRUCTIONS
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE THE TERMS FOR FREIGHT CHARGES
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
FOB01 SHIPMENT METHOD OF PAYMENT  M ID 2/2 “MX” = MIXED
FOB02 LOCATION QUALIFIER    M ID 2/2 “OR”
FOB03 DESCRIPTION     M AN 1/20 FREE FORM
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
Revised Date: 07/09/11                                                                                              Page 11 of 22
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: CSH – SALES REQUIREMENTS
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 1
PURPOSE
TO INDICATE SPECIAL SALES REQUIREMENTS FOR PURCHASE
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
CSH01 SALES REQUIREMENT CODE  M ID 1/1 “N” = NO BACKORDERS
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
Revised Date: 07/09/11                                                                                              Page 12 of 22
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: DTM – DATE/TIME REFERENCE
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: MANDATORY
MAX. USE: 2
PURPOSE
TO SPECIFY PERTINENT DATE AND TIMES
CONTAINS THE SHIP AND CANCEL DATES
DATA ELEMENT SUMMARY
DTM01 DATE/TIME QUALIFIER   M ID 3/3 “010” = SHIP DATE
         “001" = CANCEL DATE
DTM02 DATE      M DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD
ANNA’S LINEN COMPANY
EDI TRADING PARTNER MANUAL
Revised Date: 07/09/11                                                                                              Page 13 of 22
TRANSACTION SET: 850 – PURCHASE ORDER
VERSION: X12-004010
SEGMENT: MSG – MESSAGE TEXT
LEVEL: HEADER
USAGE: OPTIONAL
MAX. USE: 3
PURPOSE